






























~UVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORID., 
Contractual Services Agreement Modificati<)n! Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/Amendment No: No. 15 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period of Performance __ Change in Speqial Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

Change in Scope of Work _K_ Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• Replacement vehicles for the on-campus "Black and Gold" service, effective August 23, 2010, and 
running through December 31, 2013 

• Four 26 foot ADA equipped 2010 Glaval Titan II mini buses will be purchased for this service, 
and will be delivered in late summer 2010 

• The hourly rate for this service will be $62.23 once the new vehicles are placed in service. This 
hourly rate will increase 3% annually 

• The service is based on two buses running 211 school days per year, and an additional two buses 
running 151 days per year 

• This amendment supersedes amendment three 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

~ ~2_ 1~~ 
Brian Dickson Date 
Vice President & GM 

University of Central Florida 

~~-""-'\:~~a....:::~"""'l---·'"""9'~~---=..!..3/25/ 10 
~~~ Date 

Director of Purchasing 

Legal Content Approval----"J.r'~_..fL"-"""''-""-=-~.....__ _______ Date j ~l( ftO 



l_ VERSITY OF CENTRAL FLO~IDA 
ContractualServices Agreement ModificationV Am~dment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines qf Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/ Amendment No: No.14 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period of Performance __ Change in Specic:U Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

-~X'- Change in Scope of Work Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• The creation of route 11 servicing the Sterling Apartments community, effective August 23, 2010, 
and running through December 31,2013 

• One 37 Foot 2010 Glaval Apollo will be purchased for this service, and will be delivered in late 
summer2010 

• The hourly rate for this service will be $67.24 once the new vehicles are placed in service. This 
hourly rate will increase 3% annually 

• The service is based on 211 school days per year 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

3/25/10 
~~-=~~~~~--~---------­

~ ( ~}ryiD 
Brian Dickson Date Date 
Vice President & GM 



_ __. ~IVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLQRID.__ 
Contractual Services Agreement Modificatiqn/ Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines' of Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/Amendment No: No.13 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period ofPerformance __ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

__ Change in Scope of Work X Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• The conversion of the College of Medicine route from a 15 passenger van to a 32 passenger transit 
bus, effective August 23, 2010, and running through December 31, 2013 

• One 37 Foot 2010 Glaval Apollo will be purchased for this service, and will be delivered in late 
summer 2010 

• The hourly rate for this service will be $67.24 once the new vehicles are placed in service. This 
hourly rate will increase 3% annually 

• The service is based on 211 school days per year and 7 roundtrip runs per day 
• This amendment supersedes amendment twelve 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions ofthe Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

--:PJ 3\L?-,,c 
Brian Dickson Date 
Vice President & GM 

University of Central Florida 

~-R-aym=-o-n_. . ...,.~bu-sk"P-""";"~=--___:~~=----D___:!:_:_:e251 10 

Director of Purchasing 

Legal Content Approval_~~; ·~---'LL~=--=-"-k-"-------- Date. 3 {&'tho 



~ ' 

UNNERSITY OF CENTRAL FLOR$A 
Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines of prlando. Inc. 

Modification/Amendment No: No. 12 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/Amendment: 

__ Change in Period of Performance __ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

_.;:..:;X"- Change in Scope of Work Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• Shuttle service for the UCF College of Medicine from the main campus to the Health Sciences 
campus at Lake Nona, beginning Monday, February 8, 2010, running through December 31,2010 
and using a 15 passenger van 

• The hourly rate for this service will be $52.23 and will escalate 3% annually, should the service 
extend beyond 2010. 

• The service is based on 211 school days per year and 6 roundtrip runs per day 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

Brian Dickson 
General Manager 

Raymo Puskas 
Director of Purchasing 

Legal Content Approval._J----tr~ ,_. ___..elc~.........._k_,_ _______ Date ciJ,/p /ta 



'IVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDt, ,­
Contractlial Services Agreement Modification! A.niendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines qf Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/ Amendment No: No. 11 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period ofPerformance __ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

--"-'X::_ Change in Scope of Work Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• Temporary shuttle service for the UCF College of Medicine Anatomy class, from October 12, 
2009 to February 12, 2010, utilizing a mini bus 

• The route for this service will be from University Towers in Research Park, to HPA Building #1 
• The hourly rate for this service will be $50.71 for all service performed within the above dates in 

calendar year 2009, and $51.7 4 for all service performed within the above dates in calendar year 
2010. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

--=:~-¥ 
Brian Dickson 
General Manager 

cr-( ~llrf2, 
Date 

Legal Content Approval~ ~ 

Raymon skas 
Director of Purchasing 

9/25/09 
Date 



04-07-09;15:31 ;Parking Services 35551 ;4078231569 # 4/ 4 

___.," '., .... 
UNNERSITY OF CENTRAL F ORlDA 

Contractual Services Agreement Modific ti01W Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Li es f Orlando Inc. 

Modification/ Amendment No: No.IO 

Contract Title: Student Transporta 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period of Performance __ Change in S ci~ Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in F djng Account 

-~X-- Change in Scope of Work Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, inc. Contr tual Services Agreement tbr Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• The conversion route 10 servicing ''The Lofts" and ''Jetle on. Village•• from a temporary 
expansion to a permanent expansion as of the date of this mendment. Two Glaval Apollo's will 
be purchased for this service, and will be delivered in lat spring 2009. The hourly rate for this 
service will be $50.71 from January 7, 2009 until the ne Glaval Apollo's are received, and will 
increase to $55.08 once the new vehicles are placed in se ice. This hourly rate will increase 3% 
annually. 

• This amendment supersedes amendment nine which prev ously outlined the route 10 service as 
temporary, and being for the spring 2009 semester only. 

Acceptance of Agreeme t 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modifica ion/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contrd.Ctual Services Agree ent remain nnchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

~lrz_]!Pl 
Brian Dickson Date 
General Manager Dir 

LegoJContentApprova14C-C~ __ Date d~&-o"'_ 
(...._---



-..A~IVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLO~IDf!, 
Contractual Services Agreement Modificatioi!JJ Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lines ~f Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/ Amendment No: No.9 

Contract Title: Student Transportation Services 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period ofPerformance __ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

-=X'- Change in Scope of Work Other 

Description: 
The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Contractual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include the following: 

• Expansion of service on Route one (1) from five vehicles to six as of January 7, 2009. One 37ft 
Glaval Apollo will be purchased for this service, and will be delivered in early 2009. The hourly 
rate for this vehicle once placed in service will be $55.08 and will increase 3% annually. 

• Expansion of service on Route four (4) from four vehicles to five as of January 7, 2009. One 37ft 
Glaval Apollo will be purchased for this service, and will be delivered in early 2009. The hourly 
rate for this vehicle once placed in service will be $55.08 and will increase 3% annually. 

• Permanent expansion of route servicing the Rosen School ofHospitality for the remaining term of 
the UCF/ ACLO Inc. contractual services agreement, as well as modification of hourly rate. This 
amendment supersedes amendment four which previously outlined the term for the route servicing 
the Rosen School ofHospitality as only being for the spring and fall semesters of2004. 
Additionally the rate increases as of January 1, 2009 to $61.00 and includes service for eight 
roundtrips per day, four days per week to/ from the Rosen School and the main UCF campus. 

• A temporary expansion of service creating route 10 servicing "The Lofts" and "Jefferson Village" 
apartment communities for the Spring 2009 semester. Two 30 passenger vehicles will be operated 
on this route at an hourly rate of $50.71 per hour. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification! Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

General Manager 

11/13/08 
Date 

Legal Content Approval--j.<LC"---I,~,NW-!IC~~-------- Uate u(-reft; a 
({ 



04-07-09;15:31 ;Parking Services 35551 ;4078231569 # 31 4 

~IVERSITY OF CENTRAL F ORtDA '---" 
Contractual Services Agreement Modifica ion/iAm.endment 

Contractor: · Orlando Inc. 

Modification/Amendment No: No.8 

Contract Title: Student Transportati n Sprvices 

Type of Modification/Amendment: 

·---- Change in Period of Performance __ Change in S cial Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Fu dirl.g Account 

·-- Change in Scope of Work __ _x_ Other 

Description: 
In accordance with section S.l.B Vehicles, the current UCF/ Arne 'can Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. 
contractual services agreement for student transportation services s amended in order to accommodate 
the purchase ofnew vehicles for the off-campus service, which w 1 be ordered in April of2008. TryKap 
Management, Inc. d/b/a/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. ill make a deposit upon ordering the 
vehicles and will begin paying for them upon delivery. The curre 2008 hourly rate of$49.23 +3% 
annual increase will be increased to $53.48 + 3% increase for eacl route~ as each new vehicle is received 
and placed in to service. 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Moditlcaf n/ Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agree ent remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

-~~ V:------- -·- U /g ~~ ~r' 
Brian Dickson ~e 
General Manager 



04-07-09;15:31 ;Parking Senrices 35551 ;4078231569 

'---' 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL 0RIDA 
Contractual Services Agn."Cment Modifi ati~n/Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach 

Modification/ Amendment No: No.7 

Contrad Title: Student Transport 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

____ Change in Period of Perfom1ance -~----- Change in 

~- Change in Budget Categories -~ Change in 

_ ___x_ Change in Scope of Work Other 

Deseriptlon: 

# 21 4 

The current UCF/ American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. Conn ctual Services Agreement for Student 
Transportation Services is amended to include transportation se ice for students and patrons of UCF 
Football games, on game d~ys in accordance with the posted fo ball schedule, for periods of service 
spanning prior to, during, and after each football game_ This se ice will support both on and off-campus 
lransponation needs within a two mile radius of campus. 

The following rates wiH apply for this service: 
47 passenger bus- $69.50 per hour 
40ft Blue bird transit bus- $57.50 per hour 
30 ft Goshen transit bus - $4 7.80 per hour 
30ft Bluebird Ultra LMB transit bus- $47.80 per hour 
15 passenger van- $40 per hour 

A four (4) hour minimum per vehicle will apply for all service e cept for instances of cancellation due to 
acts of God, terrorism, or natural di.Aaster. · 

The cun·ent fuel surcharge language addressed in amendment #6 will be adopted for this service also. 

Acceptance of Agreeme t 

The ahove·referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modifica ion/Amendment is hereby incorporated 
into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of lhe Contractual Services Agree ent remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of 01·1ando 

Legal Content Approval_ ______________________________________________________ _ 



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 
Contractual Services Agreement Modification) Amendment 

Contractor: 

Modification/ Amendment No: 

Contract Title: 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

___ Change in Period of Performance 

__ Change in Budget Categories 

__ Change in Scope ofWork 

Description: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando. Inc. 

No.6 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 
SERVICES 

_X_ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Funding Account 

__ Other 

The fuel surcharge schedule assumes diesel at $1.85 per gallon including taxes and 
delivery. If fuel increases 10% or more from this base price for a sustained 30 day 
period, American Coach Lines reserves the right to charge a fuel surcharge on existing 
negotiated rates. The agreed upon surcharge shall be 1% of the current hourly rate for 
each incremental 10% increase in diesel fuel cost. The baseline for the increase in diesel 
fuel cost will be the average wholesale cost of one gallon of diesel fuel charged by three 
(3) national chains (to be mutually agreed upon). A detailed record of rate 
increases/decreases related to diesel fuel price changes will be provided to the University 
by American Coach whenever requested throughout the term of Agreement. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is 
hereby incorporated into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

1(~~ ,f!u;L_j) 
Kathleen M. Feder 
General Manager 

Date 
7-&rO(o 

Raymo 
Director of Purchasing 

Legal Content Approval ~.< lJ. ~ f c 



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 
Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment 

Contractor: 

Modification/ Amendment No: 

Contract Title: 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

_X_Change in Period of Performance 

__ Change in Budget Categories 

__ Change in Scope ofWork 

Description: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. 

No.5 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 
SERVICES 

__ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Funding Account 

Other 

In order to accommodate the purchase of five (5) new 40' Bluebird buses that will be 
ordered in June 2006, the contract term will be extended to run through December 31, 
2013. The hourly pricing and annual increases will remain the same on all existing 
vehicles. The five (5) new 40' Bluebirds will begin with an hourly rate of$57.50 per 
hour with a 3% rate increase each January, with minimum average billable hours per day 
of 12.5. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment is 
hereby incorporated into the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain unchanged: 

American Coach Lines of Orlando 

~ltk ,cfulW 
Kathleen M. Feder Date 
General Manager 7-(o ~ Ob 

Raymo 
Director of Purchasing 



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLOlUDA 
Contractual Services Agreement ModificatioJt/Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Linef of Orlando, Inc. 

Modification! Amendment No.: No.4 

Contract Title: STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

__ Change in Period of Performance __ Change !in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

__ Change in Scope of Work x Other 

Description: In accordance with 5.1(A), Statement of Needs; (B), Vehicles; the term 
of the contract will change to a seven (7) year term effective January 1, 2005 -
December 31,2011, in order to accommodate the purchase of two (2) new Goshen 
buses that will be ordered in November 2004. TryKap Management, Inc. d/b/a 
American Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. will make a deposit when they are ordered 
and begin paying for them upon delivery. The current hourly price will remain at 
$45.06/per hr. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment, 
along with the attached documentation (of appended), is hereby incorporated into 
the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain 
unchanged: 

University of Central Florida 

~~~~~~~t-CJ-o'f ViliJA.?v sA· ~ it/ 1 ~~OY-
K thleen M. Feder ymond Puskas · Date 
President/General Manager Director of Purchasing 

Legal Content Approved L1 CL Date tt/ 1 fJ/11""4 



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 
Contractual Services Agreement Modificatiqnl Amendment 

Contractor: American Coach Lin~s of Orlando, Inc. 

Modification/Amendment No.: No.3 

Contract Title: CONTRACTFORSlUDENT 
TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

x Change in Period of Performance __ Change in Special Conditions 

__ Change in Budget Categories __ Change in Funding Account 

__ Change in Scope of Work x Other 

Description: The on-campus service rate will change from $39.00/per hr to 
$45.06/per hr beginning with the Fall2004 term, with an increase of 3% per year, 
thereafter, as indicated on the attached letter dated July 16, 2004, from Kathleen M. 
Feder. ACL shall provide vehicles, as well as a modified operating schedule, which 
meets the University's approval, in conjunction with this change. Additionally, the 
initial term ("Initial Term") of the Contractual Services Agreement is hereby 
extended from August 24, 2008 to August 24, 2009. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment, 
along with the attached letter from Kathleen M. Feder is hereby incorporated into 
the Contractual Services Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contractual Services Agreement remain 
~ unchanged: 

f/'~ ~ T~PoeTATiofll 
TryKaP"Management, Inc. 
d/b/a American Coach Lines 

University of Central Florida 
(on behalf of its Board of Trustees) 

of Orlando, Inc. 

~:di.tL&LVn -~ 
K thleen M. Feder Date 
President/General Manager 7-30.,()1/- Director of Purchasing 

4?i:al Content Approved 
. /#£ {M [4 Date '?;lz(/Oj 



4878236715 

AMERICAN COACH LINES OF OR~ .. ANDO, INC. 
4950 L.B. McLeod 

! July 16, 2004 

l 

\John M. Clark, CAPP 
l Manager, Parking Services 
1 University ofCentral Florida 
~ P.O. Box 163551 
i Orlando, FL 32816-3551 

l l Dear John, 

Orlando, FL 32811 
( 407) 826-9999 

i As we have discussed, American Coach Lines of Orlando proposes to acquire 
i four new Ultra LMB Bluebird, low floor, high capacity buses for the On Campus Shuttle 
l This purchase is predicated upon a twelve-hour day per bus at the fall 2004 contracted 
1 rate of $45.06 per hour. Additional years would increase at the rate of 3% per year as 
i currently contracted. This offer is also dependent upon a one year extension of the 
l existing contract to allow for a five year amortization of our purchase 
I 
i 1 This pricing and offer is time sensitive as Bluebird of Port Valley, Georgia l currently has four of these vehicles in stock and ready to deliver. We are able to offer 
t this tremendous savings by negotiating direct with the factory and Bluebird has offered 
l this pricing through September 2004. Following this date, neither the buses nor the 
I pricing we have negotiated will be available. 

Seating configuration will be tailored to your needs. We have included a 
brochure depicting the subject vehicle for your review. American Coach Lines continues 
its commitment to increasing ridership on all UCF shuttles, including the on-campus 
routes. 

Please let me know if Jay Raber or 1 can answer any questions for you regarding 
either the proposed equipment or the pricing. 

lsl7~Lnt.~ 
! ~1een Feder 

President/General Manager 

P.li32 



_Debra Canada - Re: American Coach Lir --;, "Draft" Amendment No. 3 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Hi Debbie, 

Natasha Hellerich 
Canada, Debra 
7/21/2004 10:50:47 AM 
Re: American Coach Lines, "Draft" Amendment No. $ 

I spoke to Scott about changing the initial term of the agreement to 6 y~ars (even though the RFP 
provided for 5 years ) and Scott said that he thought that would be finel because it did not constitute a 
major change from the RPF. As a side note, even though the languag~ regarding the 1 or 2 year 
extension is still in our UCF Rules and thus in the RPF, we do not enfdrce this anymore and that 
language should be removed from the UCF Rules and our RFP. AnyvJ,ay, please see the attached, 
revised version and let me know if it meets everyone's approval. If so,' I will print out and sign off on a 
clean copy and your office can either pick it up or we can send it over. By the way, the request from John 
Clark was not attached to the e-mail you sent me. 

Natasha 

»>Debra Canada 7/19/2004 4:57:39 PM>>> 
Hi Natasha, 

Attached for your review is "draft" amendment no. 3 for American Coach Lines. 

This amendment is written based on the request from John Clark and letter written by Kathleen Feder 
(both are attached). 

In particular, we have a question about the verbage on the one year extension. 

ACL is the result of RFP 3009LCSA which has an initial term of 8/13/03-8/12/08; with renewal terms of 1 
or 2 years; or, not to exceed the initial terms. 

ACL is concerned with having a specified 5 years from this point to amoritize the buses that will be 
purchased. Could you please advise on how we should word the amendment? Thanks. 

CC: Clark, John; Puskas, Raymond 

Page 1 



UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLOlUDA 
Contractual Services Agreement Modification/ Amendment 

Contractor: 

Modification/ Amendment No.: 

Contract Title: 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

TRYKAP Transportati~m Management, Inc. 
d/b/a Coach USA- Orlando 

No.2 

STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 

[] Change in Period of Performance [] Change in Special Conditions 

[] Change in Budget Categories [] Change in Funding Account 

[X] Change in Scope of Work [X] Other- Name Change 

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF WORK: TryKap Transportation Management, Inc. d/b/a Coach 
USA - Orlando will provide shuttle services between the University of Central Florida (UCF) 
Main Campus and the Rosen School of Hospitality Management four times daily Monday 
through Thursday and two times daily Friday, based upon UCF's proposed schedule. The total 
hours will be 46 per week and the service will run for two semesters, Spring 04 and Fall 04. 

The University of Central Florida will be billed monthly for these services at a rate of $48.00 per 
hour. Payment on all invoices is Net 30 days. 

OTHER- NAME CHANGE to: TryKap Transportation Management, Inc. d/b/a American 
Coach Lines of Orlando, Inc. 

Acceptance of Agreement 

The above-referenced Contractual Services Agreement Modification/Amendment, is hereby 
incorporated into the Contract for Student Transportations Services between the parties 
dated 4/29/03. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Student Transportation Services remain 
unchanged: 

TryKap Management, Inc. 
d/b/a American Coach Lines 
of Orlando, Inc. 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA 
(on behalf of its Board of Trustees) 



First amendment (hereinafter "Amendment") to the Contract for 
Student Transportation Services between Try!Kap Transportation 

Management, Inc. dba Coach USA- Orlando and the University of 
Central Florida, on behalf of its Board of Trustees, dated April 29, 2003 

Contractor: 

Modification/Amendment No.: 

Contract Title: 

Type of Modification/ Amendment: 

TryKap Transportation Management, Inc. 
dba Coach USA - Orlando 

No.1 

Contract for Student Transportation Services 

[] Change in Period of Performance [] Change in Special Conditions 

[] 

[X] 

Change in Budget Categories 

Change in Scope of Work 

[] 

[] 

Change in Funding Account 

Other 

This Amendment will cover the time period of August 25, 2003 - December 12, 2003 
to cover class days during the Fall 2003 Semester, (beginning at either 7am or 7:30 
am, and ending at 4:30 p.m., or as determined by University of Central Florida 
Parking Services) and may include modified routes and the addition of buses as 
determined by University of Central Florida Parking Services. 

Change in Scope of Work: To include on-campus service exclusive of, but in 
addition to the contracted off-campus routes. However, the rate for vehicles used in 
the on-campus service will be $39.00 per hour, per vehicle. The number of vehicles 
and minimum capacity of each will be determined by passenger demand load. 

The above-referenced Amendment is hereby incorporated into the Contract for 
Student Transportation Services dated April29, 2003. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Student Transportation Services 
dated April29, 2003 remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 
Amendment on the date set forth below. 



TryCap Transportation Management, Inc. 
dba Coach USA - Orlando 

Ray 

UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL 
FLORIDA (on behalf of its 
Board of Trustees) 

Dir ctor of Purchasing 














	Super_Transportation_of_Florida_Veolia_RFP_1114ZCSA
	1114ZCSA Student Trans modifications
	Transdev mod name change from Veolia
	Transdev Services_ITN1114ZCSA_mod 6
	Veolia 3rd  Mod
	Veolia Transportation_mod 2_ITB 1114ZCSA
	Veolia_1114ZCSA_contract mod_1

